
2020-2021 Texas A&M-Corpus Christi Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-19   Conf: 2-13   Home: 4-8   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 White, Jalen 24-23 688 28.7 91-212 .429 12-29 .414 86-133 .647 16 110 126 5.3 52 3 40 70 10 21 280 11.7
02 Smith, Myles 23-22 659 28.7 76-208 .365 31-99 .313 27-32 .844 12 88 100 4.3 67 1 60 59 2 30 210 9.1
11 Browne, Rasheed 6-6 184 30.7 15-34 .441 5-12 .417 19-22 .864 7 23 30 5.0 12 0 14 19 1 6 54 9.0
13 Keys, De'Lazarus 15-13 381 25.4 56-114 .491 1-5 .200 21-31 .677 29 77 106 7.1 31 1 18 28 2 11 134 8.9
32 Bertain, Nolan 24-17 662 27.6 61-144 .424 48-111 .432 34-38 .895 6 49 55 2.3 38 0 23 21 8 19 204 8.5
22 Fryer, Simeon 22-18 535 24.3 55-139 .396 13-58 .224 45-56 .804 19 50 69 3.1 42 0 32 44 12 9 168 7.6
10 Francois, Perry 24-12 452 18.8 78-133 .586 0-0 .000 20-42 .476 37 55 92 3.8 68 1 23 32 25 11 176 7.3
01 Hairston, Jordan 16-5 321 20.1 30-112 .268 15-65 .231 18-27 .667 9 25 34 2.1 21 0 32 34 2 18 93 5.8
24 Richardson, Kerry 12-0 92 7.7 12-20 .600 0-2 .000 16-21 .762 14 16 30 2.5 11 0 2 8 2 6 40 3.3
14 Davis , Eden 10-0 68 6.8 9-24 .375 3-8 .375 8-11 .727 4 9 13 1.3 6 0 6 8 0 6 29 2.9
23 Myers , Jalen 6-0 53 8.8 7-16 .438 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 5 8 13 2.2 11 0 4 9 2 0 17 2.8
05 Lampkins, Javae 12-0 93 7.8 10-32 .313 8-28 .286 2-2 1.000 4 4 8 0.7 6 0 6 8 0 4 30 2.5
04 Laku, Lado 11-0 64 5.8 9-16 .563 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 3 3 6 0.5 9 0 0 2 5 2 25 2.3
12 Smith, Peyton 22-4 266 12.1 17-47 .362 13-28 .464 1-7 .143 1 24 25 1.1 17 0 32 22 1 8 48 2.2
00 Coates, Cyrie 22-0 259 11.8 15-43 .349 1-13 .077 11-23 .478 8 30 38 1.7 33 0 13 25 2 14 42 1.9
21 Smith, Evan 7-0 23 3.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-7 .286 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 3 2 0 0 4 0.6
Total 24 4800 200.0 542-1296 .418 153-463 .330 317-462 .686 207 608 815 34.0 425 6 308 401 74 165 1554 64.75
Opponents 4800 200.0 616-1402 .439 158-487 .324 326-441 .739 244 628 872 36.3 425 2 360 338 68 205 1716 71.50

Team Statistics TA&MCC OPP
SCORING 1554 1716
    Points Per Game 64.8 71.5
    Scoring Margin -6.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 542-1296 616-1402
    Field Goal Pct .418 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 153-463 158-487
    3PT FG Pct .330 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 317-462 326-441
    FT Pct .686 .739
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 13.6
REBOUNDS 815 872
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 36.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 308 360
    Assists Per Game 12.8 15.0
TURNOVERS 401 338
    Turnovers Per Game 16.7 14.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 165 205
    Steals Per Game 6.9 8.5
BLOCKS 74 68
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.8
ATTENDANCE 6,691 6,242
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-558 11-567
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-1,380

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
A&M-Corpus Christi 719 835 1554
Opponents 806 910 1716

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 TEX. A&M INT'L W 64-53 527
11/28/20 TEXAS ST. L 63-75 445
11/30/20 at SMU L 54-91 1,501
12/02/20 at UTRGV L 59-62 962
12/10/20 UTRGV L 64-68 465
12/12/20 vs Texas Tech L 57-77 1,380
12/15/20 at Texas St. L 46-51 752
12/19/20 OUR LADY OF THE LAKE W 99-72 144
12/22/20 PAUL QUINN W 59-35 109

* 01/13/21 at Southeastern La. L 63-76 283
* 01/20/21 at New Orleans L 68-87 500
* 01/23/21 at Incarnate Word L 53-72 176
* 01/27/21 SAM HOUSTON L 70-75 837
* 02/03/21 SFA L 75-84 699
* 02/06/21 INCARNATE WORD L 53-58 904
* 02/08/21 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 69-82 464
* 02/10/21 at SFA L 68-80 0
* 02/13/21 at Abilene Christian L 55-83 416
* 02/20/21 LAMAR UNIVERSITY W 77-68 756
* 02/22/21 SOUTHEASTERN LA. L 75-78 633
* 02/24/21 NEW ORLEANS L 61-69 708
* 03/01/21 at Lamar University L 47-66 828
* 03/03/21 at Sam Houston L 61-84 684
* 03/06/21 at Houston Baptist W 94-70 140

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Texas A&M-Corpus Christi Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-13   Home: 1-6   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 White, Jalen 15-14 445 29.7 63-150 .420 10-25 .400 50-78 .641 8 63 71 4.7 25 1 29 43 5 16 186 12.4
02 Smith, Myles 14-13 416 29.7 54-137 .394 23-65 .354 19-23 .826 7 55 62 4.4 37 0 28 35 1 15 150 10.7
13 Keys, De'Lazarus 15-13 381 25.4 56-114 .491 1-5 .200 21-31 .677 29 77 106 7.1 31 1 18 28 2 11 134 8.9
22 Fryer, Simeon 13-11 314 24.2 36-89 .404 10-38 .263 30-36 .833 12 25 37 2.8 26 0 19 30 7 6 112 8.6
32 Bertain, Nolan 15-14 455 30.3 41-95 .432 32-74 .432 13-17 .765 5 31 36 2.4 26 0 16 14 4 10 127 8.5
01 Hairston, Jordan 10-3 195 19.5 16-63 .254 8-34 .235 12-18 .667 7 13 20 2.0 16 0 19 22 2 16 52 5.2
10 Francois, Perry 15-3 236 15.7 30-57 .526 0-0 .000 12-23 .522 16 31 47 3.1 37 0 11 14 12 4 72 4.8
24 Richardson, Kerry 7-0 65 9.3 11-17 .647 0-1 .000 8-10 .800 8 9 17 2.4 6 0 2 3 1 4 30 4.3
20 Laku, Lado 5-0 38 7.6 7-9 .778 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 3 3 6 1.2 3 0 0 1 2 0 19 3.8
14 Davis , Eden 8-0 62 7.8 9-23 .391 3-8 .375 8-11 .727 4 9 13 1.6 5 0 6 8 0 6 29 3.6
23 Myers , Jalen 3-0 32 10.7 3-9 .333 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 3 2 5 1.7 6 0 3 7 1 0 9 3.0
12 Smith, Peyton 14-4 193 13.8 13-34 .382 10-22 .455 1-5 .200 0 17 17 1.2 13 0 24 19 1 7 37 2.6
05 Lampkins, Javae 7-0 49 7.0 4-17 .235 3-14 .214 2-2 1.000 3 2 5 0.7 3 0 5 3 0 0 13 1.9
00 Coates, Cyrie 13-0 102 7.8 6-15 .400 0-0 .000 4-11 .364 4 5 9 0.7 15 0 7 7 0 4 16 1.2
21 Smith, Evan 5-0 17 3.4 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 3 2 0 0 3 0.6
Total 15 3000 200.0 350-831 .421 103-290 .355 186-275 .676 127 369 496 33.1 250 2 190 241 38 99 989 65.93
Opponents 3000 200.0 412-889 .463 115-327 .352 193-250 .772 142 403 545 36.3 264 1 241 207 42 131 1132 75.47

Team Statistics TA&MCC OPP
SCORING 989 1132
    Points Per Game 65.9 75.5
    Scoring Margin -9.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 350-831 412-889
    Field Goal Pct .421 .463
3 POINT FG-ATT 103-290 115-327
    3PT FG Pct .355 .352
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 186-275 193-250
    FT Pct .676 .772
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 12.9
REBOUNDS 496 545
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 36.3
    Rebounds Margin -3.2 –
ASSISTS 190 241
    Assists Per Game 12.7 16.1
TURNOVERS 241 207
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 13.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 99 131
    Steals Per Game 6.6 8.7
BLOCKS 38 42
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.8
ATTENDANCE 5,001 3,027
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-714 8-378
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
A&M-Corpus Christi 466 523 989
Opponents 544 588 1132

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/13/21 at  Southeastern La. L 63-76 283
01/20/21 at  New Orleans L 68-87 500
01/23/21 at  Incarnate Word L 53-72 176
01/27/21 SAM HOUSTON L 70-75 837
02/03/21 SFA L 75-84 699
02/06/21 INCARNATE WORD L 53-58 904
02/08/21 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 69-82 464
02/10/21 at  SFA L 68-80 0
02/13/21 at  Abilene Christian L 55-83 416
02/20/21 LAMAR UNIVERSITY W 77-68 756
02/22/21 SOUTHEASTERN LA. L 75-78 633
02/24/21 NEW ORLEANS L 61-69 708
03/01/21 at  Lamar University L 47-66 828
03/03/21 at  Sam Houston L 61-84 684
03/06/21 at  Houston Baptist W 94-70 140


